
RESOLUTION 2020- 196 

WHEREAS Nassau County has been awarded the Staffing for Adequate Fire 

and Emergency Response (SAFER) Federal Grant, in the amount of $1,711,008.36, 

allocating $570,336.12 annually over a three-year period. The grant will fund three 

(3) firefighter positions in the General Fund with budgeted costs of $190,093, and 

six ( 6) firefighter positions in the Municipal Service Fund with budgeted costs of 

$380,243, totaling $570,336 each year. 

WHEREAS the revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

~D...,,,e...._c..,..em,....b-er,.___ ____ , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01005526-331200 SAF20 

APPROPRIATION 
01005526-512000 SAF20 
01005526-514002 SAF20 
01005526-521010 SAF20 
01005526-521020 SAF20 
01005526-522000 SAF20 
01005526-523010 SAF20 
01005526-524010 SAF20 

ADOPTED this 14th 

Federal Grants-Public Safety 

Salaries 
Garcia OT 
FICA 
Medicare 
Retirement 
Health Insurance 
Worker's Comp 

day of December 

CHAIR 

$190,093 

$109,243 
$ 7,987 
$ 7,268 
$ 1,700 
$ 28,663 
$ 29,085 
$ 6,147 
$190,093 

, 2020. 


