RESOLUTION 2020-196

WHEREAS Nassau County has been awarded the Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response (SAFER) Federal Grant, in the amount of \$1,711,008.36, allocating \$570,336.12 annually over a three-year period. The grant will fund three (3) firefighter positions in the General Fund with budgeted costs of \$190,093, and six (6) firefighter positions in the Municipal Service Fund with budgeted costs of \$380,243, totaling \$570,336 each year.

WHEREAS the revenue was not anticipated in the 2020/2021 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE	E resolved by the Board of Cou	inty Commissioners,
Nassau County, Florida in re	egular session, duly assembled o	n the 14th day of
<u>December</u> , 202	0 the following budget amendme	nt pursuant to Florida
Statues Chapter 129.06 be add	opted:	
REVENUE		
01005526-331200 SAF20	Federal Grants-Public Safety	\$190,093
APPROPRIATION		
01005526-512000 SAF20	Salaries	\$109,243
01005526-514002 SAF20	Garcia OT	\$ 7,987
01005526-521010 SAF20	FICA	\$ 7,268
01005526-521020 SAF20	Medicare	\$ 1,700
01005526-522000 SAF20	Retirement	\$ 28,663
01005526-523010 SAF20	Health Insurance	\$ 29,085
01005526-524010 SAF20	Worker's Comp	\$ 6,147
	•	\$190,093
ADODTED this 1/1	dov. of p	2020

ATTEST

X-OFFICIO CLERK

CHAIR